Products and Product Mix” in this Prospectus. For details of the fluctuation of our average unit purchase

prices of our raw materials during the Track Record Period, please see the table in the section headed “—

Factors Affecting Our Financial Condition and Results of Operations — Cost of Raw Materials” in this

Prospectus. The changes in the average unit selling prices of our yarn products and the average unit

purchase prices of our raw materials have affected our results of operation in the past and may have an

impact on our profit in the future. For details of such historical effects, see the section headed “Financial

Information” in this Prospectus.

The sensitivity analysis below illustrates the impact of hypothetical changes in: (i) the average unit

selling price of our yarn products, with reference to the historical volatility of our average unit selling

prices during the Track Record Period; and (ii) the average unit purchase price of our raw materials, with

reference to the historical volatility of our average unit purchase prices during the Track Record Period,

on our forecast profit before and after tax and the resulting forecast profit after tax for the year ending 31

December 2011:

Percentage change in the average unit
selling price of our yarn products(1) +50% +25% +10% +5% 0% –5% –10% –25% –50%

Impact on our forecast profit before tax
for the year ending 31 December 2011
(RMB million) ..... 98.1 49.1 19.6 9.8 — (9.8) (19.6) (49.1) (98.1)

Impact on our forecast profit after tax
for the year ending 31 December 2011
(RMB million) ..... 73.6 36.8 14.7 7.4 — (7.4) (14.7) (43.8) (92.9)
(Percentage) ..... 124.7% 62.4% 24.9% 12.5% — (12.5%) (24.9%) (74.2%) (157.5%)

Resulting forecast profit after tax
for the year ending 31 December 2011
(RMB million) ..... 132.6 95.8 73.7 66.4 59.0 51.6 44.3 15.2 (33.9)

Percentage change in the average unit purchase
price of our raw materials(2) +50% +25% +10% +5% 0% –5% –10% –25% –50%

Impact on our forecast profit before tax
for the year ending 31 December 2011
(RMB million) ..... (68.9) (34.5) (13.8) (6.9) — 6.9 13.8 34.5 68.9

Impact on our forecast profit after tax
for the year ending 31 December 2011
(RMB million) ..... (63.7) (29.3) (10.3) (5.2) — 5.2 10.3 25.9 51.7
(Percentage) ..... (108. 1%) (49.7%) (17.5%) (8.8%) — 8.8% 17.5% 43.9% 87.6%

Resulting forecast profit after tax
for the year ending 31 December 2011
(RMB million) ..... (4.7) 29.8 48.7 53.9 59.0 64.2 69.3 84.9 110.7

Notes:

(1) Compared to the average unit selling price of our yarn products for the two months ending 31 December 2011.

(2) Compared to our average unit purchase price of our of raw materials for the two months ending 31 December 2011.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 214 –

The table above includes forward-looking information and is for illustrative purposes only. For
details see “Forward-looking Statements” in this Prospectus. For risks relating to the average unit selling
prices of our products and the average unit purchase prices of our raw materials, see “Risk Factors —
Risks Relating to Our Business — Our Financial Performance May Be Affected by Fluctuations in Raw